FORM 1-31-9 S&H 9	\$\cdot\hat{\chi}\chi\chi\th	09-11-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party:	100825757						
	<ul><li>(1) Shigeki HAMURA</li><li>(2) Tsuyoshi TAKAHASHI</li></ul>		. =					
2.	Name and address of receiving pa	arty:	78 PTC					
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-cho	ama.	SS = 6					
	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sh		2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2					
	Kanagawa, 211-8588 JAI	PAN	j⇔ <b>s</b>					
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Margar	_					
	X Assignment Security Agreemer	Merger nt Change of Name						
	Other: Other:							
4.	Application number(s) or patent n							
4.	This document is being filed toget							
	(a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: August 12, 1998							
	(b) The title is: <u>PRINTER</u> *** OR ***							
	This document is being filed after	filing of the application:						
	(a) Patent Application No(s).	, filed; or						
	(b) Patent No(s).	, issued						
5.		om correspondence concerning docur						
	STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, N.W.	Our Docket: 104	+6.1188/JDH					
	Suite 500							
	Washington, D.C. 20001							
6.	Total number of applications and p	patents involved:1_						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00						
	XX Enclosed Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account.						
8.	Denosit Account No : 19-3935	(Any underpayment is authorized to b	ne charged to this Denosit Account)					
•	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag		to thanged to the popular recountry					
9. <b>/1998 I</b>	Statement and signature.	haliaf sha faulding information in sa						
:581	copy is a true copy of the original	belief, the fore oing information is tr	ue and correct and any attached					
	1950							
Jame	s D. Halsey, Jr. Registration No. 22	1,729	<u> August 24, 1998</u>					
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date					
		Total number of	pages comprising cover sheet: 2					
		O NOT USE THIS SPACE						

PATENT REEL: 9432 FRAME: 0960

Fujitsu Limi	ited						
1-1, Kamikod	danaka 4	l-chome	, Nakah	ara-ku, F	Kawasaki	-shi,	Kanaga
211-8588 Jag	pan						
	•						
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
			-				
nereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of what transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex	hich is heret cclusive righ	y acknowl t, title and	ledged, the interest to	undersigned a	ASSIGNOR I	hereby sel	s, assig
Title of Invention)			÷.				
. E	PRINTER						
	· ·			• ::			
lating to International Patent Application PCT lates was executed on even date herewith o	T/JP/ or, if not so	executed,	nd/or for wh was:	ich application	n for Letters	Patent of t	he Unit
a) executed on	;	(insert da	te of execut	tion of applica	tion, if not	concurren	1
b) filed on		Any regis	tered attorn	ev of STAAS	& HALSEY	700 Flav	nth
		_, Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is					
Serial No/;		Street, N.					
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) sewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)").	of the Unite application t extensions	Street, N. hereby au known.  d States gr based there thereof (ce	ranted on sa son, for the bilectively,	insert in (b) the state of the	and any cor erms for wh	data, when ntinuation, ich the sai tion(s) and	divisio d Lette
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s) ").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the preent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to say arate assignments and declarations, taking	of the Unite application is extensions by said ASSI necessary eparation an nation, or puame, such a	Street, N. hereby au known.  Id States gloased there thereof (co	ranted on sa son, for the ollectively, in without cha sor expedie ion of said a roceeding, a ude but not	insert in (b) the solution full term or to hereinafter, "  rge to but at the int, for security, for security, for security, and in any little be limited to	and any corerms for whe said applicathe expense ng, maintain and the Issue ation or othe executing all	data, whe	division di Letter di Lett
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the preent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination arise or be declared in relation to say arise assignments and declarations, taking dence.	of the Unite application is extensions by said ASSI necessary eparation an nation, or puame, such a g all rightful	Street, N. hereby au known.  In d States groups and thereof (co. GNEE and y, desirable d prosecut abile use protes to incluoaths, products, products and prosecut on the control of the co	ranted on sa con, for the ollectively, in without cha cor expedie ion of said a roceeding, a ude but not oviding swo	insert in (b) the state of the	and any cor arms for wh said applica the expense ng, maintain and the issue ation or oth executing al and obtain	data, whe	division di Letter SIGNE: nforcind Letter ceedin ncludin
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) lewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the pretent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to starte assignments and declarations, taking lence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	of the Unite application is extensions by said ASSI necessary eparation an nation, or puame, such a g all rightful	Street, N. hereby au known.  In d States groups and thereof (co. GNEE and y, desirable d prosecut abile use protes to incluoaths, products, products and prosecut on the control of the co	ranted on sa con, for the ollectively, in without cha cor expedie ion of said a roceeding, a ude but not oviding swo	insert in (b) the state of the	and any corerms for whe said application or other executing all and obtain ture(s).	data, whe	division di Lette di Lette si Lette si Lette nforcin di Lette ceedin neludin oducin
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) lewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination at ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the preent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamine the may arise or be declared in relation to satisfact assignments and declarations, taking lence.  N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	of the Unite application is extensions by said ASSI m necessary eparation an nation, or puame, such a glall rightful nventor(s) has	Street, N. hereby au known.  Id States grossed there thereof (co.  GNEE and r., desirable d prosecut ablic use protes to include the coaths, product as (have) a	ranted on sa canted on sa con, for the ollectively, in without cha cor expedie ion of said a coceeding, a coceding, a code but not oviding swo	insert in (b) the state of the second full term or to hereinafter, "  rge to but at the second full term on the second full term of the second full te	and any corerms for whe said application or other executing all and obtain ture(s).	data, when  intinuation, ich the sal tion(s) and of said AS ning and elegate pro elegate p	division division di Lette si Lette nforcind Lette nceedin ncludin oducin
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination at tent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the preent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to sate assignments and declarations, taking lence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Shigh. Humma	of the Unite application is extensions by said ASSI m necessary eparation an nation, or puame, such a glall rightful nventor(s) has	Street, N. hereby au known.  Id States grossed there thereof (co. GNEE and the prosecut ublic use process to include the process (have) a (Date)	ranted on sa canted on sa con, for the ollectively, in without cha cor expedie ion of said a coceeding, a coceding, a code but not oviding swo	insert in (b) the state of the second full term or to hereinafter, "  rge to but at the second full term on the second full term of the second full te	and any corerms for whe said application or other executing all and obtain ture(s).	data, whe	division division di Lette si Lette nforcind Lette nceedin ncludin oducin
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) lewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to starte assignments and declarations, taking lence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signatura of Inventor(s)) Shigely Humma	of the Unite application is extensions by said ASSI mecassary eparation annation, or puame, such a gell rightful inventor(s) has Augu-	Street, N. hereby au known.  Id States grossed there thereof (co. GNEE and the prosecut ublic use process to include the process (have) a (Date)	ranted on sa con, for the collectively, without cha cor expedie ion of said a coceeding, a ade but not eviding swo ffixed his/ho	insert in (b) the state of the second full term or to hereinafter, "  rge to but at the second full term on the second full term of the second full te	and any corerms for whe said application or other executing all and obtain ture(s).	data, when  intinuation, ich the sal tion(s) and of said AS ning and elegate pro elegate p	division division di Lette si Lette nforcind Lette nceedin ncludin oducin
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination at ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the preent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamine the may arise or be declared in relation to sate assignments and declarations, taking lence.  N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Shape Hamma	of the Unite application is extensions by said ASSI mecassary eparation annation, or puame, such a gell rightful inventor(s) has Augu-	Street, N. hereby au known.  In distates groupsed thereof (control of the control	ranted on sa con, for the collectively, without cha cor expedie ion of said a coceeding, a ade but not eviding swo ffixed his/ho	insert in (b) the last in (b) the last in (c) the last in the last	and any corerms for whe said application or other executing all and obtain ture(s).	of said AS ning and earne of said papers, if ing and part of With ANABE	division division di Lette si Lette nforcind Lette nceedin ncludin oducin
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) sewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the preent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to satisfied assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signatura of Inventor(s)) Shigel: Hamura Shigel: Hamura Shigel: Hamura Tayyoshi Takahashi  Tsuyoshi Takahashi Tsuyoshi Takahashi	of the Unite application is extensions by said ASSI in necessary eparation an nation, or pushed and all rightful inventor(s) has Augu-Augu-Augu-Augu-	Street, N. hereby au known.  In distates groupsed thereof (control of the control	ranted on sa con, for the collectively, without cha cor expedie ion of said a coceeding, a ade but not eviding swo ffixed his/ho	insert in (b) the last in (b) the last in (c) the last in the last	and any corporations for which said applica the expense ng, maintain and the Issue atton or other executing all and obtain ture(s).  The & Signature with the expense with the instance of the executing all and obtain ture(s).	of said AS ning and earne of said papers, if ing and part of With ANABE	division division di Letter SIGNE inforcin di Letter ceedin nociudin oducin
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) sewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any sent(s) may be granted and including any sent(s).  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the preent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated the may arise or be declared in relation to searate assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Shiges Hamma Shiges Ha	of the Unite application is extensions by said ASSI in necessary eparation an nation, or pushed and all rightful inventor(s) has Augu-Augu-Augu-Augu-	Street, N. hereby au known.  In distates groupsed thereof (control of the control	ranted on sa con, for the collectively, without cha cor expedie ion of said a coceeding, a ade but not eviding swo ffixed his/ho	insert in (b) the last in (b) the last in (c) the last in the last	and any corporations for which said applica the expense ng, maintain and the Issue atton or other executing all and obtain ture(s).  The & Signature with the expense with the instance of the executing all and obtain ture(s).	of said AS ning and earne of said papers, if ing and part of With ANABE	division di Letter di Lett
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) sewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the preent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to satisfied assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signatura of Inventor(s)) Shigel: Hamura Shigel: Hamura Shigel: Hamura Tayyoshi Takahashi  Tsuyoshi Takahashi Tsuyoshi Takahashi	of the Unite application is extensions by said ASSI in necessary eparation an nation, or pushed and all rightful inventor(s) has Augu-Augu-Augu-Augu-	Street, N. hereby au known.  In distates groupsed thereof (control of the control	ranted on sa con, for the collectively, without cha cor expedie ion of said a coceeding, a ade but not eviding swo ffixed his/ho	insert in (b) the last in (b) the last in (c) the last in the last	and any corporations for which said applica the expense ng, maintain and the Issue atton or other executing all and obtain ture(s).  The & Signature with the expense with the instance of the executing all and obtain ture(s).	of said AS ning and earne of said papers, if ing and part of With ANABE	division di Letter di Lett
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) sewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the preent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to satisfied assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signatura of Inventor(s)) Shigel: Hamura Shigel: Hamura Shigel: Hamura Tayyoshi Takahashi  Tsuyoshi Takahashi Tsuyoshi Takahashi	of the Unite application is extensions by said ASSI in necessary eparation an nation, or pulame, such a glall rightful inventor(s) he Augu	Street, N. hereby au known.  In distates groupsed thereof (control of the control	ranted on sa con, for the collectively, without cha cor expedie ion of said a coceeding, a ade but not eviding swo ffixed his/ho	insert in (b) the last in (b) the last in (c) the last in the last	and any corporations for which said applica the expense ng, maintain and the Issue atton or other executing all and obtain ture(s).  The & Signature with the expense with the instance of the executing all and obtain ture(s).	of said AS ning and earne of said papers, if ing and part of With ANABE	division di Letter di Lett
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) lewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s).  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to starte assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Shigel, Hamma Shigeki HAMURA  Tangahi Talahahashi Tsuyoshi Takahashi Tsuyoshi Takahashi	of the Unite application is extensions by said ASSI in necessary eparation an nation, or pulame, such a glall rightful inventor(s) he Augu	Street, N. hereby au known.  In distates groupsed thereof (control of the control	ranted on sa con, for the collectively, without cha cor expedie ion of said a coceeding, a ade but not eviding swo ffixed his/ho	insert in (b) the last in (b) the last in (c) the last in the last	and any corporations for which said applica the expense ng, maintain and the Issue atton or other executing all and obtain ture(s).  The & Signature with the expense with the instance of the executing all and obtain ture(s).	of said AS ning and earne of said papers, if ing and part of With ANABE	division di Letter di Lett

**RECORDED: 08/24/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9432 FRAME: 0961